JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS — 2007 SESSION
EDUCATION SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

April 26, 2007 Hearing Room F
3:00 p.m. Tapes: 94, 95
Members Present: Rep. Galizio, Chair Sen. Devlin, Vice-Chair
Rep. Jenson Sen. Morse
Rep. D. Edwards Sen. Starr
Members Excused: Rep. Barnhart Sen. Deckert
Rep. Morgan Sen. Walker
Staff Present: Steve Bender, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office
Measures or Issues Heard: SB 5515, Department of Higher Education — Public Hearing and Public
Testimony

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 94A
003 Chair Devlin Calls the meeting to order at 3:03 p.m.
Chair Devlin Opens Public Hearing on SB 5515, Department of Higher
Education.
015 Sen. Johnson
047 Chair Devlin
058 Geri Richmond Presents oral testimony.
079 Jeff Johnson Presents oral testimony.
119 Dick Knight Presents written testimony (Exhibit #1).
172 Dave Ripley Presents written testimony (Exhibit #2).
208 Chair Devlin
217 Harvey Matthews Presents oral testimony.
245 Eric Meslow Presents oral testimony.
298 Chair Devlin
303 Rod Ray Presents written testimony (Exhibit #3).
347 Joyce Creswell Presents written testimony (Exhibit #4).
385 Gordon Hanna Presents written testimony (Exhibit #5).
405 Sen. Devlin
407 Mr. Hanna
TAPE 95A
001 Mr. Hanna Continues his testimony.
003 Kathy Swift Presents oral testimony.
029 Sen. Devlin
032 Vern Lundquist Presents oral testimony.
054 Chair Galizio

058 Patricia Schechter Presents oral testimony.



089
123
160
166
202
211

223
264
300
346
358
407

TAPE 94B
001
006
012
024

047
053
079
111
130
137
143
184
195
222
236
253
260
291
301
343
412
TAPE 95B
001
008
020
029
050
053
055
056

Jennifer Ruth
Debbie Kirkland
Chair Galizio
Brian Dietel
Chair Galizio
Sen. Walker
Mark Perlman
Nicholas Malone
Nancy Becker
Mark Nelson
Kimball Yates
Mark Nelson

Mr. Nelson

Chair Galizio
Dave Porter
Bruce Taylor

Chair Galizio
Steve Shumate
Linda Enos
James Pruitt
Chair Galizio
Jimmy Kagan
Tricia Smith
Chair Galizio
Wade Foster
Ariel Winegar
John lverson
Chair Galizio
Alice Norris
Chair Galizio
Megan Driver
Michael Malinowski
Amanda Lopez

Ms. Lopez
Sen. Walker

Chair Galizio

Darla Hicks
Sen. Devlin

Ms. Hicks
Sen. Devlin
Ms. Hicks

Presents written testimony (Exhibit #6).
Presents oral testimony.

Presents written testimony (Exhibit #7).

Presents written testimony (Exhibit #8).
Presents written testimony (Exhibit #9).
Presents written testimony (Exhibit #10).

Presents written testimony (Exhibit #11).
Presents 2005-06 Average Faculty Salary (Exhibit #12).
Presents OUS Salary Chart (Exhibit #13).

Continues his testimony.

Presents written testimony (Exhibit #14).
Presents written testimony (Exhibit #15).

Presents Institute for Natural Resources 2004-2005 Annual
Report (Exhibit #16).

Presents written testimony (Exhibit #17).
Presents written testimony (Exhibit #18).
Presents written testimony (Exhibit #19).

Presents written testimony for Merlene Martin (Exhibit #20).

Presents oral testimony.
Presents oral testimony.
Presents oral testimony.

Presents written testimony on Oregon Solutions (Exhibit #21).

Presents written testimony (Exhibit #22).
Presents written testimony (Exhibit #23).
Presents written testimony (Exhibit #24).

Continues her testimony.

Presents oral testimony.



060 Chii-San Sun Owen Presents written testimony (Exhibit #25).

086 Dean Braa Presents oral testimony.
114 Jackson Stalley Presents oral testimony.
141 Chair Galizio Adjourns the meeting at 4:48 p.m.

Additional Exhibits:

Witness Registration sheets submitted by staff (Exhibit #26).
Sarah Burlingame, written testimony (Exhibit #27).

Derrick Padar, written testimony (Exhibit #28).

Emily Plec, written testimony (Exhibit #29).

Mina Carson, written testimony (Exhibit #30).

Bruce Schafer, written testimony (Exhibit #31).

ETIC Pamphlet (Exhibit #32).




