## JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION EDUCATION SUBCOMMITTEE

## MEETING INDEX

April 26, 2007 3:00 p.m.		Hearing Room F Tapes: 94, 95
Members Present:	Rep. Galizio, Chair Rep. Jenson Rep. D. Edwards	Sen. Devlin, Vice-Chair Sen. Morse Sen. Starr
Members Excused:	Rep. Barnhart Rep. Morgan	Sen. Deckert Sen. Walker
Staff Present:	Steve Bender, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office	
Measures or Issues Heard:	SB 5515, Department of Higher Education – Public Hearing and Public Testimony	

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 94A		
003	Chair Devlin	Calls the meeting to order at 3:03 p.m.
	Chair Devlin	<b>Opens Public Hearing</b> on SB 5515, Department of Higher Education.
015	Sen. Johnson	
047	Chair Devlin	
058	Geri Richmond	Presents oral testimony.
079	Jeff Johnson	Presents oral testimony.
119	Dick Knight	Presents written testimony (Exhibit #1).
172	Dave Ripley	Presents written testimony (Exhibit #2).
208	Chair Devlin	
217	Harvey Matthews	Presents oral testimony.
245	Eric Meslow	Presents oral testimony.
298	Chair Devlin	
303	Rod Ray	Presents written testimony (Exhibit #3).
347	Joyce Creswell	Presents written testimony (Exhibit #4).
385	Gordon Hanna	Presents written testimony (Exhibit #5).
405	Sen. Devlin	
407	Mr. Hanna	
TAPE 95A		
001	Mr. Hanna	Continues his testimony.
003	Kathy Swift	Presents oral testimony.
029	Sen. Devlin	
032	Vern Lundquist	Presents oral testimony.
054	Chair Galizio	
058	Patricia Schechter	Presents oral testimony.
		-

089	Jennifer Ruth	Presents written testimony (Exhibit #6).
123	Debbie Kirkland	Presents oral testimony.
160	Chair Galizio	
166	Brian Dietel	Presents written testimony (Exhibit #7).
202	Chair Galizio	
211	Sen. Walker	
223	Mark Perlman	Presents written testimony (Exhibit #8).
264	Nicholas Malone	Presents written testimony (Exhibit #9).
300	Nancy Becker	Presents written testimony (Exhibit #10).
346	Mark Nelson	
358	Kimball Yates	Presents written testimony (Exhibit #11).
407	Mark Nelson	Presents 2005-06 Average Faculty Salary (Exhibit #12).
		Presents OUS Salary Chart (Exhibit #13).
TAPE 94B		
001	Mr. Nelson	Continues his testimony.
006	Chair Galizio	
012	Dave Porter	Presents written testimony (Exhibit #14).
024	Bruce Taylor	Presents written testimony (Exhibit #15).
		Presents Institute for Natural Resources 2004-2005 Annual Report (Exhibit #16).
047	Chair Galizio	
053	Steve Shumate	Presents written testimony (Exhibit #17).
079	Linda Enos	Presents written testimony (Exhibit #18).
111	James Pruitt	Presents written testimony (Exhibit #19).
130	Chair Galizio	
137	Jimmy Kagan	
143	Tricia Smith	Presents written testimony for Merlene Martin (Exhibit #20).
184	Chair Galizio	
195	Wade Foster	Presents oral testimony.
222	Ariel Winegar	Presents oral testimony.
236	John Iverson	Presents oral testimony.
253	Chair Galizio	
260	Alice Norris	Presents written testimony on Oregon Solutions (Exhibit #21).
291	Chair Galizio	
301	Megan Driver	Presents written testimony (Exhibit #22).
343	Michael Malinowski	Presents written testimony (Exhibit #23).
412	Amanda Lopez	Presents written testimony (Exhibit #24).
TAPE 95B		
001	Ms. Lopez	Continues her testimony.
008	Sen. Walker	
020	Chair Galizio	
029	Darla Hicks	Presents oral testimony.
050	Sen. Devlin	
053	Ms. Hicks	
055	Sen. Devlin	
056	Ms. Hicks	

060	Chii-San Sun Owen	Presents written testimony (Exhibit #25).
086	Dean Braa	Presents oral testimony.
114	Jackson Stalley	Presents oral testimony.
141	Chair Galizio	Adjourns the meeting at 4:48 p.m.

Additional Exhibits: Witness Registration sheets submitted by staff (Exhibit #26). Sarah Burlingame, written testimony (Exhibit #27). Derrick Padar, written testimony (Exhibit #28). Emily Plec, written testimony (Exhibit #29). Mina Carson, written testimony (Exhibit #30). Bruce Schafer, written testimony (Exhibit #31). ETIC Pamphlet (Exhibit #32).